42
Latch
23
5
6
13
12
11
10
9
8
4
3
2
1
7
14
16
17
15
19
18
20
21
22
24
42
43
Simplex
3100 Series
Exterior
45
44
See inside front cover for
How to Order instructions
43
Simplex 3100 Series Interior
Electric Release
Model
25
33
30
37
38
39
36
35
34
29
31
25
24
27
3
28
24
26
32
33
51
40
21
37
54
41
See inside front cover for
How to Order instructions
44
1 1 Outside Lock Housing with Buttons LH Satin Chrome 74817-26D-01 $110.00
Duranodic 74817-55-01 $110.00
RH Satin Chrome 74818-26D-01 $110.00
Duranodic 74818-55-01 $110.00
2 1 Paddle Assembly - Outside (Includes 1 ea #2, #3, #4) Satin Chrome 74796-26D-01 $35.00
Duranodic 74796-55-01 $35.00
3 2 Paddle Set Screw (5 pack) 54422-000-05 $10.00
4 1 Outside Paddle Pivot Pin (1⁄4" - 28 THD) 1⁄4" DIA x 13⁄8" Satin Chrome 74796-26D-01 $35.00
(Includes 1 ea #2, #3, #4) Duranodic 74796-55-01 $35.00
5 2 Chamber Screw 6-32 x 5⁄8" self tapping 64776-000-01 $10.00
(Includes 10 ea #5, #24)
6 1 Combination Chamber (Low Profile) 74774-000-01 $86.00
23 1 Outside Base Assembly (Includes #7-#23) RH 75247-000-01 $125.00
LH 75248-000-01 $125.00
24 2 Self Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3⁄8" FHMS - Inside Cover 64776-000-01 $10.00
(Includes 10 ea #5, #24)
25 1 Inside Housing Base Cover Satin Chrome 24443-26D-01 $22.00
Duranodic 24443-55-01 $22.00
26 1 Inside Paddle (Includes 1 ea #3, #26) Satin Chrome 34165-26D-01 $29.00
Duranodic 34165-55-01 $29.00
40 1 Sealed Solenoid 54432-000-01 $91.00
41 1 Lock Assembly & Cover - Inside RH Satin Chrome 74776-26D-01 $107.00
Duranodic 74776-55-01 $107.00
LH Satin Chrome 74780-26D-01 $107.00
Duranodic 74780-55-01 $107.00
42 1 Mortise Housing Assembly 31⁄32" LH 74777-000-01 $110.00
RH 74791-000-01 $110.00
43 1 Mortise Housing Assembly 11⁄8" LH 74778-000-01 $110.00
RH 74792-000-01 $110.00
44 1 Outside Lock Assembly LH Satin Chrome 74819-26D-01 $303.00
Duranodic 74819-55-01 $303.00
RH Satin Chrome 74820-26D-01 $303.00
Duranodic 74820-55-01 $303.00
45 1 Outside Lock Assembly with Electric Release LH Satin Chrome 74823-26D-01 $334.00
Duranodic 74823-55-01 $334.00
RH Satin Chrome 74824-26D-01 $334.00
Duranodic 74824-55-01 $334.00
46 1 Lubriplate Aero Grease Tubes 64754-000-01 $12.00
47 1 Mortise Plate Latch – Non-Beveled (Includes screws) Satin Chrome 54410-26D-01 $7.00
(Not Shown on Exploded View) Duranodic 54411-55-01 $7.00
48 1 Mortise Plate Latch – Beveled (Includes screws) LH Satin Chrome 54411-26D-01 $7.00
(Not Shown on Exploded View) Duranodic 54411-55-01 $7.00
RH Satin Chrome 54413-26D-01 $7.00
Duranodic 54413-55-01 $7.00
Note: Lubriplate Aero grease is the “only” lubricant that should be used.
Item Qty /Lock Description Finish Part Number List Prices (USD)
3100 Series (continued)